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Year 3 Spring 2026   Agar, Bulent, Associate Director of Design, Cook County Department of Transportations and Highways, bulent.agar@cookcountyil.gov 1 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Alcantar, Eder , Maintenance Worker , Village of Round Lake Public Works, ealcantar@roundlakeil.gov 2 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Allen, Lisa , Superintendent, Village of Romeoville, lallen@romeoville.org 3 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Andresen, Bradley, Chief Ecologist / Horticulturist , Village of Algonquin, bradleyandresen@algonquin.org 4 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Armstrong, Drew , Distribution Lead, Loves Park Water Department, drewarmstrong@lovesparkwater.com 5 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Backe, Robert, Streets Supervisor , Village of Libertyville, rbacke@libertyville.com 6 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Barrett, Terra, Office & Training Manager, City of Danville, tbarrett@cityofdanville.org 7 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Bartel, John , Fleet Foreman, City of Harvard, Bartel@CityofHarvard.org 8 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Bauman, Nick, Maintenance Supervisor, Sangamon County Water Reclamation District, nbauman@scwrd.org 9 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Beranek, Shannon, Civil Engineer III, City of Champaign, shannon.beranek@champaignil.gov 10 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Berg, Rob, Engineering Inspector, City of Elgin, robert.berg@elginil.gov 11 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Biernat, Christopher, Foreman, Elk Grove Village Public Works, cbiernat@elkgrove.org 12 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Bishop, Ray, Engineering Technician, Sangamon County Water Reclamation District, rbishop@scwrd.org 13 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Block, Jarred, Maintenance Worker 2 , Village of Cherry Valley, jblock@cherryvalley.org 14 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Brendel, Ben, Facilities Maintenance Tech, City of O'Fallon, brendel@ofallon.org 15 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Brzoska, Kevin, Maintenance Worker II, Village of Montgomery, kbrzoska@montgomeryil.org 16 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Burgess, Ryan , Utilities Superintendent, Village of Barrington, rburgess@barrrington-il.gov 17 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Burns, William, Superintendent, Village of Morton Grove, bburns@mortongroveil.org 18 
Committee Spring    Canute, Laura, Assistant Coordinator, Bender and Associates, lauracanute74@gmail.com 19 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Cassidy, Curtis, Director of Public Works, Village of Oswego, ccassidy@oswegoil.org 20 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Cebelis, Inga , Staff Engineer, Village of Western Springs, icebelis@wsprings.com 21 
Committee Spring    Chamness, David, Building Maintenance Manager, City of Carbondale, dchamness@carbondaleil.gov 22 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Chayka, Mark, Wastewater Operator, Village of Plainfield, mchayka@goplainfield.com 23 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Clark, Jamie , Capital Maintenance Superintendent , City of Warrenville, jclark@warrenville.il.us 24 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Clementi, Anthony , Assistant Superintendent Production and Treatment , City of Elmhurst, Anthony.Clementi@elmhurst.org 25 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Corn, Shannon , Superintendent of Maintenance, Fox River Water Reclamation District, scorn@frwrd.com 26 
Committee Spring    Dati, Tony , Streets Superintendent, Village of Niles, aad@vniles.com 27 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Davis , Karl , Forestry Lead, Village of Gurnee , kdavis@village.gurnee.il.us 28 
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Year 1 Spring 2026   DeVries, Chadd , Landscape Division Supervisor, Village of Schaumburg, CDeVries@schaumburg.com 29 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Dillman, Patrick, Operations Supervisor, Village of Savoy, patrick.dillman@savoy.illinois.gov 30 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Domek, Adam, Streets Division Supervisor, Village of Schaumburg, adomek@schaumburg.com 31 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Donley, Michael, Street Foreman, City of Charleston, mdracing78@yahoo.com 32 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Dow, Adam, Civil Engineer II, Buffalo Grove, amdow@vbg.org 33 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Driscoll, Kristy, Office Manager, Loves Park Water Department, kristy@lovesparkwater.com 34 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Dulceak, Ronald, Assistant Executive Director, Glenbard Wastewater Authority, rdulceak@gbww.org 35 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Dussard, Octavia, Administration Assistant, Village of Roselle Public Works, odussard@roselle.il.us 36 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Elghorr, Youssef, Utilities Crew Leader, City of Rolling Meadows, elghorry@cityrm.org 37 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Engel, Kevin , Forestry Foreman , Village of Bolingbrook, kengel@bolingbrook.gov 38 
Directors Day            Engelhardt, Tiffany , Local Agency Client Service Manager, Michael Baker International, Inc., tiffany.engelhardt@mbakerintl.com 39 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Falcone, Phil, Crew Leader Streets, Village of Wilmette, falconep@wilmette.com 40 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Falkenburry, Matthew, Water & Sewer Supervisor, City of Carbondale, mfalkenburry@carbondaleil.gov 41 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Fanelli, Mike, Water Department , Village of Norridge, mikefanelli@villageofnorridge.com 42 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Foley, Aaron, Assistant Supervisor, Water Production, Village of Northbrook, aaron.foley@northbrook.il.us 43 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Foster, Caitilin , Lab Coordinator, Fox Metro Water Reclamation District, cfoster@foxmetro.org 44 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Freer, Todd , Sewer System Maintenance Supervisor, Downers Grove Sanitary District, tfreer@dgsd.org 45 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Gleitsman, Nicholas, Public Works Supervisor, Village of Western Springs, ngleitsman@wsprings.com 46 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Golz, Cody, MW1 Streets and Electrical, Village of Lombard, ellist@villageoflombard.org 47 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Gomulka , Kevin, Fleet Superintendent , Village of Niles , kmg@vniles.com 48 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Graven, Matthew , Project Coordinator, Urbana and Champaign Sanitary District, mgraven@u-csd.com 49 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Greene, David, Mechanic, Village of Hanover Park, dgreene@hpil.org 50 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Gross, Chad, Street Division Foreman, City of O'Fallon, cgross@ofallon.org 51 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Harris, Michael, Crew Leader, Village of Algonquin, mikeharris@algonquin.org 52 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Held, Adam, Assistant Superintendent , Village of Beecher, Aheld@villageofbeecher.org 53 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Heller, Matt, Fleet Foreman, Village of Barrington, mheller@barrington-il.gov 54 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Hernandez, Primitivo, Fleet Crew Leader, Village of Lombard, Hernandezt@villageoflombard.org 55 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Hodge, Scott, Supervisor, Water Distribution, Village of Northbrook, scott.hodge@northbrook.il.us 56 
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Year 3 Spring 2026   Hooverson, Joe, Assistant Superintendent - Support Operations, Walworth County Public Works, jhooverson@co.walworth.wi.us 57 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Hoppes, Sonya, City Administrator, City of South Beloit, s.hoppes@southbeloit.org 58 
Committee Spring    Hubsky, John, Assistant Director of Public Works, Village of Glen Ellyn, jhubsky@glenellyn.org 59 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Huebner, Matt, Supervisor, Village of Northfield , mhuebner@northfieldil.org 60 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Hughes, Samuel, Assistant to the Village Administrator, Village of Bartlett, shughes@bartlettil.gov 61 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Immke, Shannon , Superintendent of Solid Waste, City of Bloomington, simmke@cityblm.org 62 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Janusz, Victor, Foresty Foreman, Village of Brookfield, vjanusz@brookfieldil.gov 63 
Directors Day            Jardine, Zachary, Utility Maintenance Superintendent, City of Warrenville, zjardine@warrenville.il.us 64 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Jewell, Richard, Street Operations Manager, City of Moline, gjewell@moline.il.us 65 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Johnson, Sam , Labor Supervisor, Sangamon County Water Reclamation District, sjohnson@scwrd.org 66 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Joyce, Jack, Superintendent, Northwest Water Commission, jjoyce@northwestwater.org 67 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Kauth, Jonathan , Supervisor, Kane County DOT, KauthJonathan@co.kane.il.us 68 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Koza, Jefferey, Director of Engineering Services, Village of Western Springs, jkoza@wsprings.com 69 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Kraft, Bradley, Foreman, Elk Grove Village Public Works, bkraft@elkgrove.org 70 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Krantz, Steve , Buildings and Grounds Foreman, Village of Barrington, skrantz@barrington-il.gov 71 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Larson, Joshua , Foreman Utilities & Streets, Village of Roselle Public Works, jlarson@roselle.il.us 72 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Laskero, Alex, MW1, Village of Lombard, ellist@villageoflombard.org 73 
Directors Day            Lawry, David, Director of Municipal Services, Chastain and Associates LLC, dlawry@chastainengineers.com 74 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Lemke, Jeff, Crew Leader/Operator, Town of Cortland, jlemke@cortlandil.org 75 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Leslie, James, Foreman-Wastewater Treatment Plant, City of Dixon, james.leslie@discoverdixon.org 76 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Liewehr, Matt, Street Division Crew Leader, Village of Glen Ellyn, mliewehr@glenellyn.org 77 
Committee Spring    Lois, Michael, Superintendent Support Operations, Walworth County Public Works, mlois@co.walworth.wi.us 78 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Martinez, Dan, Resident Engineer, Lake County Division of Transportation, dmartinez3@lakecountyil.gov 79 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Marwedel, Jason, Heavy Equipment Operator, Forest Preserve District of DuPage County, jmarwedel@dupageforest.org 80 
Year 1 Spring 2026   McCabe, Daniel, Maintenance Mechanic I, Glenbard Wastewater Authority, dmccabe@gbww.org 81 
Year 1 Spring 2026   McKenna , Ellen, Civil Engineer 1, Village of Glen Ellyn, emckenna@glenellyn.org 82 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Medernach, Travis, Assistant Foreman, Campton Township Highway District, camptonassistantforeman@gmail.com 83 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Melin, Nate, Supervisor, City of Wheaton, nmelin@wheaton.il.us 84 
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Year 2 Spring 2026   Mezatis, Alexander, Utilities Services Supervisor, Village of Burr Ridge, amezatis@burr-ridge.gov 85 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Micek, Kevin , Maintenance Operator , Village of Deerfield , micek.kevin@gmail.com 86 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Micholson, Daniel, Foreman, Elk Grove Village Public Works, dmicholson@elkgrove.org 87 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Miller, Aaron, MWII, Village of Montgomery, amiller@montgomeryil.org 88 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Miller, Josh, Distribution Supervisor, Central Lake County Joint Action Water Agency, jmiller@clcjawa.com 89 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Montero, Miguel, Facilities Lead Engineer , Village Of Glen Ellyn, mmontero@glenellyn.org 90 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Moore, Lauren, Director of Public Works, Village of Brookfield, lmoore@brookfieldil.gov 91 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Morser, Ian , GIS Technician, City of Geneva, imorser@geneva.il.us 92 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Naquin, John, Foreman, Elk Grove Village Public Works, jnaquin@elkgrove.org 93 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Neace, Charlie , Traffic Control Foreman, City of Carbondale, CNeace@explorecarbondale.com 94 
Directors Day            Nelson, Jon, Assistant County Engineer, Lake County Division of Transportation, jpnelson@lakecountyil.gov 95 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Nielsen, Scott, Superintendent, Village of Round Lake Beach, snielsen@roundlakebeachil.gov 96 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Noa, Michael, Superintendent of Fleet and Facilities, City of West Chicago, mnoa@westchicago.org 97 
Committee Spring    O'Dell, Sean, Executive Vice President, Baxter & Woodman, Inc. , sodell@baxterwoodman.com 98 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Ortiz, Erica , Administrative Assistant, Village of Schaumburg, eortiz@schaumburg.com 99 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Pakosta, Andrew, Operations Superintendent, Glenbard Wastewater Authority, apakosta@gbww.org 100 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Palmer, Carlos, Refuse Foreman, Village of Winnetka, cpalmer@winnetka.org 101 
Directors Day            Patel, Mehul, Director of Public Works, City of West Chicago, mpatel@westchicago.org 102 
Committee Spring    Paulus , Doug, Senior Resident Engineer , CBBEL , dpaulus@cbbel.com 103 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Peebles, Derek, Assistant Village Engineer, Village of Glen Ellyn, dpeebles@glenellyn.org 104 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Petrancosta, Joe, Maintenance Worker 2, Village of Villa Park , jpetrancosta@invillapark.com 105 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Pillar, Ken, Maintenance Worker, Village of Villa Park, Kpillar@invillapark.com 106 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Pineda, Cesar, Operations Manager, Village Of Carpentersville, cpineda@cville.org 107 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Plock, Jordan, Street Dept Foreman, City of Oregon, jplock@cityoforegon.org 108 
Directors Day            Radde, Rick , Director of Public Works, Village of La Grange Park, rradde@lagrangepark.org 109 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Rasso, Adela , Public Works Business Analyst, City of Moline, arasso@moline.il.us 110 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Ready, Brandon , Sewer Foreman, City of Charleston, b_ready80@yahoo.com 111 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Renshaw, Emily , Maintenance Worker II, City of Champaign Public Works , emily.renshaw@champaignil.gov 112 
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Year 2 Spring 2026   Rozborski, Adam , Foreman, United City of Yorkville, arozborski@yorkville.il.us 113 
Committee Spring    Runyon, Mark, Planning and Training Coordinator, IPWMAN, mrunyon@ipwman.org 114 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Sances, Michael, Public Works Supervisor, Village of Western Springs, msances@wsprings.com 115 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Schaver, Justin, Crew Leader, City of Sterling, jschaver@sterling-il.gov 116 
Committee Spring    Schmidt, Dennis , Director of Public Works (Retired), City of Champaign - Retired, den25nis@icloud.com 117 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Solita, Joseph, Plant Electrician, Glenbard Wastewater Authority, jsolita@gbww.org 118 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Soltwisch, Greg, Village Forester, Village of Downers Grove, gsoltwisch@downers.us 119 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Soltwisch, Sam, Forestry Crew Leader I, Village of Glen Ellyn Public Works, ssoltwisch@glenellyn.org 120 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Soto, Sergio , Crew Leader, Village of Vernon Hills , sergios@vhills.org 121 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Sramek, Bob, Electrical Foreman, Village of Bolingbrook, bsramek@bolingbrook.com 122 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Stella, Salvatore, Director of Public Works, Village Of Forest Park, sstella@forestpark.net 123 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Stenson, Mike , Water and Sewer Supervisor, Village of Niles, mjs@vniles.com 124 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Stevens, Andrew, Production and Treatment Foreman, Village of Barrington, astevens@barrington-il.gov 125 
Committee Spring    Stoverink, Stephanie, Training Development Technician, Illinois Department of Transportation, stephanie.a.stoverink@illinois.gov 126 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Suva, Curtis, Utility Supervisor , City of Elmhurst, Curtis.Suva@elmhurst.org 127 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Sweeney, Thomas, Project Management Supervisor, City of Evanston, tsweeney@cityofevanston.org 128 
Committee Spring    Swisher, Allison, Director of Public Utilities, City of Joliet, aswisher@joliet.gov 129 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Tegeler, Josh, Water Foreman, City of Dixon, josh.tegeler@discoverdixon.org 130 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Thacher, Jonathan , Mechanic, Northwest Water Commission, jthacher@northwestwater.org 131 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Thickpenny, Andrew, Street Superintendent, Village of Barrington, athickpenny@barrington-il.gov 132 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Thompson, Cale , Civil Engineer 2, Peoria County Highway Department, cthompson@peoriacounty.org 133 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Toppel, Chad, Crew Leader, Village of Wilmette, toppelc@wilmette.com 134 
Committee Spring   Tuomey, Jonathan , Utility Operations Manager, City of Elmhurst, jonathan.tuomey@elmhurst.org 135 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Urban, Brent, Lead Utilities & Streets Operator, Village of Roselle, burban@roselle.il.us 136 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Vos, Tim, Fleet Services Manager, Village of Downers Grove, tvos@downers.us 137 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Wallem, Daniel, Assistant Supervisor of Public Works, Town of Normal, dwallem@normal.org 138 
Committee Spring    Way , Michael , Maintenance Superintendent, Kane County DOT, waymichael@co.kane.il.us 139 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Wazny, Joe , Assistant Fleet Superintendent, City of Elmhurst, Joe.Wazny@Elmhurst.org 140 
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Year 1 Spring 2026   Weston, Brian, Maintenance Worker II, Gurnee Public Works, bweston81@hotmail.com 141 
Year 3 Spring 2026   White, Seth, Traffic Division Foreman, City of Charleston, charlestonsignshop@gmail.com 142 
Year 3 Spring 2026   White, Chelsea, Utility Billing Coordinator, Town of Normal, cwhite@normal.org 143 
Committee Spring    White, Roland, Public Works Director, Village of Savoy, roland.white@savoy.illinois.gov 144 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Windhorn, Jarrod, Fleet Maintenance Technician , Town of Normal, jwindhorn@normal.org 145 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Winter, Brice, Heavy Equipment Operator, City of Moline, bwinter@moline.il.us 146 
Year 2 Spring 2026   Wojnarowski, Andrew, Mechanic I, Village of Plainfield, awojnarowski@goplainfield.com 147 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Wolf, Steve, Water Plant Operator, City of Crystal Lake, SWolf@crystallake.org 148 
Year 1 Spring 2026   Xenos, Alan, Technology Infrastructure Manager, Fox River Water Reclamation District, axenos@frwrd.com 149 
Year 3 Spring 2026   Yeater, Jonathan, Supervisor Forestry & Grounds, Village of Westmont, jyeater@westmont.il.gov 150 
Directors Day            Zakosek, Mike, Director/ County Engineer , Kane County DOT, zakosekmike@co.kane.il.us 151 
Year 1 Spring 2026  Zuckerman , Jake, Crew Leader Water/Sewer Division , Village of Morton Grove, jzuckerman@mortongroveil.org 152 


